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Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the spectrum allotted to various Government and private agencies is lying underutilised; 

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; 

(c) whether any action has been taken by Telecom Regulatory Authority of India (TRAI) in this regard; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; and 

(e) the steps taken by the Government for effective utilisation of the allotted spectrum by Government as well as private agencies?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI SACHIN PILOT) 

(a) No Madam. 

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above. 

(c) to (e) TRAI in its recommendations dated 11th May, 2010 on "Spectrum Management and Licensing Framework" stated that:- 

"In most countries the Regulator is responsible for spectrum management. The Authority, while keeping this aspect in view has
examined the areas where a beginning could be made and has identified the following functions which it would be carrying out by
itself: 

# Spectrum Audit 
# Interference monitoring and control 
# Spectrum refarming 
# Identification of newer technologies" 
These recommendations are under consideration of the Government. 
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